Future Vacancies in the Federal Judiciary

Court Vacancy
Created By

Second Circuit

NY-N

McAvoy, Thomas S.
Third Circuit
NJ

Orlofsky, Stephen M.
PA-E

Buckwalter, Ronald L.
Yohn, William H. Jr.

Fourth Circuit

CCA

Widener, H. Emory Jr
MD

Garbis, Marvis J.
NC-W

PL 107-273

PL 107-273
VA-E

Morgan, Henry C., Jr.
Fifth Circuit
TX-E

PL 107-273

June 1, 2003
Reason Vacancy Nominee
Date
Senior 9/17/2003 Sharpe, Gary L.
Resigned 8/31/2003
Senior 12/11/2003
Senior 11/20/2003
Senior 9/30/2003
Senior 6/14/2003
New Position 7/15/2003 McKnight, H. Brent
New Position 7/15/2003 Conrad, Robert Jr.
Senior 2/8/2004
New Position 7/15/2003 Crone, MarciaA.

Nomination
Date

4/28/2003

4/28/2003
4/28/2003

5/1/2003



Court Vacancy

Created By

TX-W

PL 107-273

PL 107-273

Seventh Circuit

IN-N

Moody, James
Eighth Circuit
CCA

Bowman, Pasco M.
Ninth Circuit
CCA

Nelson, Thomas
AZ

PL 107-273
CA-C

PL 107-273
CA-S

PL 107-273

PL 107-273

PL 107-273

PL 107-273

PL 107-273
NV

Hagen, David
Tenth Circuit
CO

Matsch, Robert
NM

Parker, James A.

Reason

New Position
New Position

Senior

Senior

Senior

New Position

New Position

New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position

Senior

Senior

Senior

Vacancy
Date

7/15/2003
7/15/2003

6/17/2003

8/1/2003

11/14/2003

7/15/2003

7/15/2003

7/15/2003
7/15/2003
7/15/2003
7/15/2003
7/15/2003

11/28/2003

7/1/2003

9/1/2003

Nominee Nomination
Date

Montalvo, Frank 5/1/2003

Cardone, Kathleen 5/1/2003

*Springmann, Theresa Lazar
Confirmed on 3/31/03

Myers, William 11 5/15/2003
Campbell, David G. 3/13/2003
Fischer, Dale S. 5/1/2003

Sabraw, Dana Makoto 5/1/2003

Houston, John A. 5/1/2003
Hayes, William Q. 5/1/2003
Burns, Larry Alan 5/1/2003
Benitez, Roger T. 5/1/2003



PL 107-273 New Position 7/15/2003 Brack, Robert C. 4/28/2003



Court Vacancy
Created By
OK-E
Seay, Frank H.

Eleventh Circuit

AL-N
PL 107-273
AL-M
Albritton, William Harold
FL-N
Collier, Lacey A.
FL-S
PL 107-273
GA-N

Forrester, J. Owen

Reason

Senior

New Position

Senior

Senior

New Position

Senior

Total Future Vacancies:

Total Nominees Pending:

Vacancy
Date

9/25/2003

7/15/2003

5/17/2004

11/20/2003

7/15/2003

4/27/2004

32
18

Nominee

White, Ronald A.

Proctor, R. David

Cohn, James|.

Nomination
Date

5/15/2003

5/1/2003

5/1/2003



